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Consequent upon the recommendations of Zonal DCs and subsequent recommendations of CG Board in its mecting held on 23.12.2025, coupled with approval of Commissioner, MCD vide order dated 26.12.2025, the following Dependents of the deceased employee(s) are hereby engaged as Daily Wager Safai Karamcharis on Compassionate Ground, against the vacant posts of deceased employee(s), subject to verification of documents as submitted and further subject to Police Verification and Medical Fitness Report at Zonal level, on the usual terms and conditions of such engagements, as under: 
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MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI 
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT MANAGEMENT SERVICES (HÌ) 8TH FLOOR, E-1' BLOCK. DR, SPM CIVIC CENTRE, 

JLN MARG, NEW DELHI-110002 

36. 
37. 

38. 

Name of the Applicant & Father's/Husband 

Smt. Sarita Wlo Late Sh. Rakesh 
Smt. Riya W/o Late Sh. Rahul 
Smt. Sonu W/o Late Sh. Rakesh Kumnar 
Smt. Jyoti W/o Late Sh. Ravi 

OFFICE ORDER 

Smt. Seema W/o Late Sh. Rajesh 
Smt. Priyanka Devi W/o Late Sh. Sunder 
Smt. Sapna W/o Late Sh. Brijesh 
Smt. Mamta Wo Late Sh. Kushal Pal 
Smt. Rani W/o Late Sh. Rajesh 
Smt. Sheetal W|o Late Sh. Sanjay 

Smt. Neha W/o Late Sh. Atul Chandelia 
Smt. Rekha W/o Late Sh. Satish Kumar 

S1mt. Babita jo Late Sh. Sumit Kumar 
Smt. Kavita W/o Sh. Sunil Kumar 

Sh. Aman S/o Late Sh. Juli Ram 
Sh. Akash S/o Late Sh. Vijay 
Sh. Vishal S/o Late Sh. Rajender 

28. Sh. Vikas S/o Late Sh. Mahender 
Sh. Sagar S/o Late Sh. Sunder 

Smt. Sandhiya W/o Late Sh. Vipin Sheryar 
Smt. Deepa W/o Late Sh. Ajeet Singh 
Smt. 'Seema Devi W/o Late Sh. Ajit 
Smt. Asha, W/ o Late Sh. Devender 
Km. Shalu D/o Late Smt. Madhu Wlo Sh. Ram Kishan 
Km. Archana D/o Late Smt. Urmila W/o Sh. Lal Chand 
Km. Pooja D/o Late Sh. Suresh 

30. Sh. Samir S/o Late Sh. Ashok Kumar 

Km. Jyoti D/o Late Sh. Shyam Lal 
Sh. Kapil S/o Late Smt. 
Sh. Bhawar Singh 
Sh. Trishant S/o Late Sh. Subhash 

Sh. Vinit S/o Late Smt. Raj Bala W/o Sh. Surender 

Sh. Sandeep S/o Late Sh. Nirmala W/o Sh. Vinod 
Sh. Ankit Kumar Dhigan S/o Late Smt. Raj Kumari 

W/o Sh. Amrish Kumar 
Sh. Rinku S/o Late Smt. Rani W/o Sh. Anokhe Lal 

Sh. Pradeep S/o Late Smt. Beena W/o Sh. Kishan Chand 

Sh. Monu S/o Late Sh. Vijay 

Dated 

Sh. Yuvraj S/o Late Sh. Manohar 
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Husband Civil Line 

Father 

Father 

Father 

Father 

Mother 
Mother 

3olal<o2 

Mother 

Mother 

Zone 

Mother 

Central 
Central 
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Karol Bagh 

Father 

Karol Bagh 

Sh. Rajesh Vedi S/o Late Smt. Tarawati W/o Sh. Raj Singh Mother 

Karol Bagh 
Shah-North 
Shah-North 
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Central 
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Shah-North 

Contd/ 



2 

7. 

5 

39. 

8. 

6 

40. 

1: 

41. 

8 

42. 

4. 

43. 
44. 

45. 

7. 

46. 
47. 

9. 

48. 

49. 

50. 
51. 

52. 

53. 

54. 

55. 
56. 
57. 
58. 

59. 
60. 

61. 

62. 
63. 

64. 

65. 
66. 

67. 
68. 

69. 

71. 

70. 

72. 

Sh. Ranjeet Kumar S/o Late Sh. Vasudev 
Sh. Yash Piwal S/o Late Smt. Sangceta W/o Sh. Vinod Kumar 
Sh. Rohit S/o Late Sh. Sunil 
Sh. Amit S/o Late Smt. Bimla W/o Sh. Madan 
Sh. Amit S/o Late Sh. Krishan Pal 

Sh. Aakash S/o Late Sh. Rajbir 
Sh. Ashish Kumar S/o Late Sh. Rajesh Kumar 
Sh. Sonu S/o Late Smt. Birmati W/o Sh. Satbir 
Sh. Rahul Kumar S/o Late Sh. Sukh Pal 
Sh. Akash S/o Late Sh. Budh Ram 

Sh. Akash S/o Late Sh. Bijender 
Sh. Jitender S/o Late Sh. Naresh 
Sh. Arun S/o Late Smt. Kamla W/o Sh. Raj Pal 
Sh. Narender S/o Late Smt. Harbiri W/o Sh. Ratan 
Sh. Arun S/o Late Smt. Ramrati W/o Sh. Anokhe Lal 

Sh. Suraj Pal S/o Late Smt. Premwati W/o Sh. Baleshwar 
Sh. Pramod S/o Late Sh. Jitender 
Sh. Deepak S/o Late Sh. Krishan 
Sh. Gaurav S/o Late Sh. Pramod 

Sh. Chaman Singh S/o Late Sh. Dharamraj 
Sh. Deepak Kumar S/o Late Sh. Rampal 
Sh. Vishal S/o Late Sh. Sanjeev Kumar 
Sh. Vikash S/o Late Sh. Dharambeer 
Sh. Babu S/o Late Smt. Munni Devi W/o Sh. Ramesh 
Sh. Dileep Kumar S/o Late Sh. Chand Pal 

Distribution: 

Sh, Chand,S/o Late- Smt. Geeta W/o Sh. Gopal 
Sh. Vikas S/o Late Sh. Rajender Singh alias Rajender 
Sh. Sachin S/o Late Sh. Surender 
Sh. Sagar S/o Late Sh: Anil: 

1.PS to Commissioner, for kind, information, of Commissioner MCD, please." 

Sh. Suraj S/o Late Sh. Naresh 
Sh. Aakash S/o Late Sh. Mukesh 
Sh. Shiv Kumar S/o Late. Smt. Sumitra W/o Sh. Jai Kishan 
Sh. Deepak 3/o Late Sh, Sajan Kumar 

2.:; All Addl. Commissioner(s). 41:a 

Sh. Arun Kumar, So ate: Sh. Ratan Lal, 

3.E-in-C-I/ (Admn,) 

6. Addl. Director (IT) with the request to upload on the website of MCD 

-2 

4.All Z0nal Deputy Commissioner(s)a i 

|Individual Offiçe Order(s) shall be issu�d separately by DEMS, (HQ). 
This issue: with the prior approval 'of.Competent Authority. 

5 DC/Labour;: 

|i:sl: lS/at: 

9. Guard File/Office copy 

All Zonal ACs/DCAs/AOs/SSs 

Copy for kind information to::u. . 

All concerned through Zonal AOs/SSs 

Hon'ble Mayor 
Hon'ble Deputy Mayor 
Hon'ble Chairperson, Standing Committee 
Hon'ble Dy. Chairperson, Standing Committee 
Hon'ble Leader of House 
Hon'ble Leader of Opposition 
Hon'ble Leader of Congress 
Hon'ble Leader of Inderprastha Vikas Party 
Hon'ble Chairman, Special (DEMS) Committee 
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Father West 
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Shah-South 
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Father Narela 
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Keshav, Puram 

Keshav,Puram 

(Anil Kumar) 
Addl. Dy. Commissioner 

DEMS (HQ) 

,i ANIL KUMAR 
Addl. Dy. Comiizsioner 

i.DEMS/Q 

..T: 

Addl. Dy. Commnissioner 
DEMS (HQ) 
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